HOUSE BILL NO. 752
INTRODUCED BY TOOLE, MEASURE, BRADLEY, MERCER
FEBRUARY 12, 1991
MARCH 15, 1991
MARCH 16, 1991
MARCH 18, 1991
MARCH 19, 1991
MARCH 20, 1991

6 petition-i9-~¼¼ee.-~his-Eee-ineittdes-ee9ts-Eer-the-£i¼±ng-0£
7 the-;o±nt-petitien-and-entpy-0£-f±na¼-deereeo
8 NEW SECTION, Section 8, Codification instruction.
9 {Sections 1 through 8 Il are intended to be codified as an
10 integral part of Title 40, chapter 4, part 1, and the
11 provisions of Title 40, chapter 4, part 1, apply to
12 [sections l through 8 ll-
13 NEW SECTION. Section 9. Effective date. [This act] is
14 effective on passage and approval.
-End-
-7- HB 752
' ii.
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
HR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
April 16, 1991
We, your committee on Judiciary having had under consideration
House Bill No. 752 (third reading copy -- blue), respectfully
report that House Bill No. 752 be amended and as so amended be
concurred in1
1. Title, lines 5 and 6.
Strike: "; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE"
2. Page 4, line 12.
Strike: "30"
Insert: "20"
3. Page 7, lines 13 and 14.
Strike: section 9 in its entirety
Signed: £ ~I"~ ~'-~t:t
Richard Pinsoneault, Chairman
SENATE
HI, 1S~
•
52nd Legislature HB 0752/03
l
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
HOUSE BILL NO, 752
INTRODUCED BY TOOLE, MEASURE, BRADLEY, MERCER
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A
PROCEDURE FOR SUMMARY DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE7-ANB-PR6YIBIH6
AN-¼MMBB¼A'i'B-BPPBB'i'IYB-BA'i'B."
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
NEW SECTION. Section 1. Summary dissolution
conditions necessary at coaaencement of proceedings. A
marriage may be dissolved by the summary dissolution